2002 2002 2003 2003 2003 2003

University of Sargodha

Department of Physics

Tender Notice

Tenders in sealed covers are invited from the relevant firms for the purchase of Scientific Equipment for Physics Labs amounting to Rs 5.00 million, till March 02, 2022, 11.00 am. The Technical bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders/ representatives and members of Purchase Committee on March 02, 2022 at 11.30 am and the Financial bids will be opened on same day at 3.00 pm in the office of the Chairman at the Department of Physics. The tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Department of Physics in office time, till March 01, 2022. The cost of tender document @ Rs. 1000/- (non-refundable) in the form of bank draft/pay order in the name of Treasurer, University of Sargodha must be provided by the firm for the receipt of the tender document. The previous same Tender Notice was cancelled due to some of the procedural constraints.

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Firms must be registered with the Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments. All the Govt. Taxes will be deducted from the bill as per rules.
- 2. The copy of CDR in the favour of Treasurer, University of Sargodha for earnest money @ 2% of bid value must be attached with the Technical bid whereas the same original CDR is to be attached with the financial bid.
- 3. General terms and conditions including the warranty clause must also be mentioned in the Bid.
- 4. Detailed specifications along with estimated cost are available in the Tender Document.
- 5. The rates may be quoted on FOR basis including GST and other taxes (if any).
- 6. The Purchase will be made under PPRA rules.
- 7. All Firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA (Punjab) from time to time.

Prof. Dr. Safdar Hussain, Chairman, Department of Physics, University of Sargodha. Phone No. 048–9230914, 048–9230 811-15 / Ext –339, 03216045052

www.su.edu.pk, www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk